County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02-00675 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 6/21/2002 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 7/2/2002 Final action: 7/2/2002

Title: Adopt a resolution authorizing the State Department of Mental Health (DMH) to withhold \$30,000 of

Early and Periodic Screening, Diagnosis and Treatment funds for Fiscal Year 2002-03 on behalf of Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services and allow the transfer of these funds to the California Mental Health Directors Association to fund an Administrative Services Organization for Medi-Cal

eligible children from Santa Barbara County who are placed out-of-county.

Sponsors: ALCOHOL, DRUG AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Indexes: funding transfers, mental health

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/2/2002	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted	Pass

Adopt a resolution authorizing the State Department of Mental Health (DMH) to withhold \$30,000 of Early and Periodic Screening, Diagnosis and Treatment funds for Fiscal Year 2002-03 on behalf of Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services and allow the transfer of these funds to the California Mental Health Directors Association to fund an Administrative Services Organization for Medi-Cal eligible children from Santa Barbara County who are placed out-of-county.

[Enter body here.]